

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO No. 9/2022

Mohd. Iqbal Wani & Anr.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Saima, Advocate
V/s

Shabir Ahmad Kullay & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Majid Bashir, Advocate
Mr. A. Hanan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER
26.07.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks time to file objections.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to provide copy of the case to learned counsel for the respondents during the course of this week.

List on 27th September 2022.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
26.07.2022
"Nuzhat"