

Serial No.24
Reg. Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

FAO 9/2022

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI AND ANR

... **Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr.Ishfaq ahmad , Advocate vice
Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate

Vs.

SHABIR AHMAD KULLAY AND ORS.

...**Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate vice
Mr. Syed Owais Geelani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.09.2025

Due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the parties, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List on 27th October 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
24.09.2025
"S.Nuzhat"