

Serial No. 68
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

FAO 9/2022
CM(3076/2022).

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI AND ANR.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Appellant (s)

Through: Ms Benazir Arba, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHABIR AHMAD KULLAY AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

27.10.2025

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that there are chances of settlement in the matter.

At their request, the case is adjourned.

Be listed on 10th of December, 2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
27.10.2025
Showkat Khan