

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

**FAO No. 9/2022
CM No. 3076/2022**

Mohammad Iqbal Wani and Anr.

... Appellant(s)

Through: -
Ms Arba, Advocate vice
Mr Tariq M. Shah, Advocate.

V/s

Shabir Ahmad Kullay and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

10.12.2025

There is no representation on behalf of the Respondents.

Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellants submits that the parties are in the process of entering into some compromise outside the Court and, thus, seeks a short adjournment to report instructions in this regard.

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List again on 27th of December, 2025, awaiting appearance of the Respondents as also instructions from the Petitioners.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December 10th, 2025

"TAHIR"