

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**FAO 9/2022**

**MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI AND ANR.** ..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Benazir, Adv. Vice Mr. T. M  
Shah, Adv.

V/s  
**SHABIR AHMAD KULLAY AND ORS.** ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Owais Geelani, Adv. For R2.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**  
08.04.2026

There is no representation on behalf of respondent No. 1. He is accordingly set exparte.

List this appeal for final consideration on 21.04.2026.

Name of Mr. Owais Geelani be reflected in the cause list as counsel for respondent No. 2.

List on 21.04.2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

08.04.2026

*Aasif*