

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

FAO 9/2022  
CM(3076/2022).

MOHAMMAD IQBAL WANI AND ANR.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Appellant (s)

Through: Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate.

VERSUS

SHABIR AHMAD KULLAY AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate for R-1

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**05-05-2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioners and learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 has submitted that there is settlement going on between the contesting parties.

Adjourned at their request.

Be listed on 2<sup>nd</sup> of June, 2026.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**05-05-2026**

*Showkat Khan*